

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 3577 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 10, delete "salt" and insert "de-icer"

1.3 Page 1, delete lines 12 and 13, and insert:

1.4 "(2) "de-icer" means any substance used to melt snow and ice, or used for its anti-icing  
1.5 effects, on surfaces traveled by pedestrians and vehicles."

1.6 Page 1, line 16, delete "salt" and insert "de-icer"